

MOTION

To amend Ordinance No. 2018-110 as follows:

Page 3, Line 18

After the word “of”, strike the text “Planning and Development Review” and insert the text “Emergency Communications”

Page 3, Line 20

After the word “of”, strike the text “Economic Development”

Page 3, Line 21

At the beginning of the line, strike the subdivision number “(6)” and the text “Director of Finance” and the following period

Page 3, Line 22

At the beginning of the line, strike the subdivision number “(7)” and the text “Director of”

Page 3, Line 23

At the beginning of the line, strike the subdivision number “(8)” and insert the subdivision number “(6)”

Page 4, Line 1

At the beginning of the line, strike the subdivision number “(9)” and insert the subdivision number “(7)”

Page 4, Line 2

At the beginning of the line, strike the subdivision number “(10)” and insert the subdivision number “(8)”

Page 4, Line 3

At the beginning of the line, strike the subdivision number “(11)” and insert the subdivision number “(9)”

Page 4, Line 4

At the beginning of the line, strike the subdivision number “(12)” and insert the subdivision number “(10)”

Page 4, Line 5

At the beginning of the line, strike the subdivision number “(13)” and insert the subdivision number “(11)”

Page 4, Line 6

At the beginning of the line, strike the subdivision number “(14)” and insert the subdivision number “(12)”

Page 6, Line 7

After the inserted word “within”, strike the text “the Richmond-Petersburg Metropolitan Statistical Area” and insert the text “a 100-mile radius of the city’s corporate boundaries”